1
®
ISL3179E
FN6365.1Data Sheet August 16, 2007
±15kV ESD Protected, +125°C, 40Mbps,
3.3V, Full Fail-Safe, RS-485/RS-422
Transceivers
Intersil’s ISL3179E is a ±15kV IEC61000 ESD Protected,

• Building Environmental Control Systems
• Industrial/Process Control Networks
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
(Notes 1, 2)
PART
MARKING
TEMP.
RANGE
(°C)
PACKAGE
(Pb-Free)
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL3179EFBZ 3179 EFBZ -40 to +125 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL3179EFUZ 179FZ -40 to +125 8 Ld MSOP M8.118
ISL3179EFRZ 79FZ -40 to +125 10 Ld DFN L10.3x3C
ISL3179EIBZ 3179 EIBZ -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL3179EIUZ 179IZ -40 to +85 8 Ld MSOP M8.118
ISL3179EIRZ 79IZ -40 to +85 10 Ld DFN L10.3x3C
NOTES:
1. Add “-T” suffix for tape and reel.
2. These Intersil Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special
Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials